
State Water Resources Control Board 

DEC 1·0 2m4 
Ms. Jane Hicks 
Chief, Regulatory Division 
San Francisco District 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
1455 Market Street 
San Francisco, CA 94103-1398 

Dear Ms. Hicks: 
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RE: CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION FOR REGIONAL 
GENERAL PERMIT 5 FOR EMERGENCY ACTIONS (SB140081N) 

Enclosed please find a 401 Water Quality Certification (Certification), authorized by State Water 
Board Executive Director, Mr. Thomas Howard, issued to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
San Francisco District for Regional General Permit 5 (Project). Attachments A through E of the 
Enclosure are also part of the Certification. You may proceed with your Project according to the 
terms and conditions of the enclosed Certification. 

If you require further assistance, please contact me at (916) 341-5462 or 
Brian.Dailey@waterboards.ca.gov . You may also contact Mr. Bill Orme, Chief of the 401 
Certification and Wetlands Protection Unit, at (916) 341-5464 or 
Bill. Orme@waterboards.ca.gov. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
Brian Dailey 
Environmental Scientist 
Division of Water Quality - 401 Certification and Wetlands Unit 

Enclosures (1 ):· 401 Water Quality Certification for RGP 5 for Emergency Actions 
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electronic cc (w/ enclosure): 

Jason Brush EPA 
Chief, Wetlands Regulatory Office 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9 
(WTR-2-4) 
brush.jason@epa.gov 

Jane Hicks 
Chief, Regulatory Division 
San Francisco District 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Jane. M. Hicks@usace.army. mil 

James Mazza 
Senior Project Manager, North Branch Regulatory Division 
San Francisco District 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
James. C. Mazza@usace.army. mil 

Alecia Van Atta 
Assistant Regional Administrator, North-Central Coast Office 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 
alecia. vanetta@noaa.gov 

Scott Wilson 
Regional Manager, Bay Delta Region 
California Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Scott.wilson@wildlife.ca.gov 

Mark Delaplaine 
Federal Consistency Manager 
California Coastal Commission 
Mark.Delaplaine@coastal.ca.gov 

Larry Simon 
Federal Consistency Coordinator 
California Coastal Commission 
Larry.Simon@coastal.ca.gov 

Victoria Whitney 
Deputy Director for Water Quality 
State Water Resources Control Board 
Vickey.Whitney@waterboards.ca.gov 

Bill Orme 
Chief, 401 Certifications and Wetlands Unit 
State Water Resources Control Board 
Bill. Orme@waterboards .ca. gov 

Reg Meas. ID: 398527 
Place ID: 809955 
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CWA Section 401 WQC Program 
State Water Resources Control Board 
Stateboard401 @waterboards.ca.gov 

Matthias St. John 
Executive Officer 
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North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board 
Matt.St.John@waterboard.ca.qov 

Mark Neely, Program Manager 
North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board 
Mark. Neely@waterboards.ca.gov 

Bruce Wolfe 
Executive Officer 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board 
Bruce.Wolfe@waterboards.ca.gov 

Keith Lichten, Program Manager 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board 
Keith. Lichten@waterboards.ca.gov 

Ken Harris 
Executive Officer 
Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board 
Ken.Harris@waterboards.ca.qov 

Phil Hammer, Program Manager 
Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board 
Phillip.Hammer@waterboards.ca.gov 

Pamela Creedon 
Executive Officer 
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board, Sacramento 
Pamela.Creedon@waterboards.ca.gov 

Elizabeth Lee, Program Manager 
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board, Sacramento 
Elizabeth.Lee@waterboards.ca.gov 

Matt Scroggins, Program Manager 
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board, Fresno 
Matt.Scroggins@waterboards.ca.gov 

George Day, Program Manager 
. Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board, Redding 

George.Day@waterboards.ca.gov 

Bryan Smith 
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board, Redding 
Bryan.Smith@waterboards.ca.gov 

Reg Meas. ID: 398527 
Place ID: 809955 


